

Rhoads Petition Ditch

Bid Proposal

Bid Item No.	Work Or Materials	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Stutske Construction		Wolford Family Farms		Dilley's Excavating & Demolition		Darby Creek Excavating		Kull Excavating		Enviro Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Total Item Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Bid
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.0	Lump Sum	\$ 6,114.03	\$ 6,114.03		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36,870.00	\$ 36,870.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1.0	Lump Sum	\$ 184.00	\$ 184.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	12" PVC Outlet Pipe	20.0	Lineal Feet	\$ 22.52	\$ 450.40		\$ 275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 212.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
4	12" Animal Guard	1.0	Each	\$ 54.11	\$ 54.11		\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 22.22	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
5	12" Double Wall CPT, Perforated	1,630.0	Lineal Feet	\$ 12.63	\$ 20,586.90		\$ 38,036.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 71,720.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 6,960.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,750.00
6	12" Single Wall CPT, Perforated	1,779.0	Lineal Feet	\$ 11.58	\$ 20,600.82		\$ 28,036.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 19,924.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 53,370.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 5,372.58	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,475.00
7	6" PVC Outlet Pipe	32.0	Lineal Feet	\$ 26.54	\$ 849.28		\$ 200.00	\$ 16.31	\$ 521.92	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 70.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00
8	45 Degree 6" Fittings, PVC	8.0	Each	\$ 63.89	\$ 511.12		\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
9	6" PVC Drain Caps	8.0	Each	\$ 56.67	\$ 453.36		\$ 100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
10	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	10,164.0	Square Yards	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,705.00		\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 3,455.76	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,180.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,114.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,623.00
11	ODOT 2x2 Catch Basin	5.0	Each	\$ 1,638.31	\$ 8,191.55		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
12	Stone Lane/Drive Crossing (ODOT Method A, Plastic)	93.0	Lineal Feet	\$ 108.83	\$ 10,121.19		\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 397.11	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00
13	6" Single Wall CPT, Perforated	100.0	Lineal Feet	\$ 9.62	\$ 962.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 78.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	12"x6" Corrugated Wye Fitting	1.0	Each	\$ 167.80	\$ 167.80		\$ 82.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
15	6" Corrugated Drain Cap	1.0	Each	\$ 95.88	\$ 95.88		\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
TOTAL COST:				\$ 82,047.44	TOTAL:	\$ 74,580.00	TOTAL:	\$ 60,472.48	TOTAL:	\$ 165,218.40	\$ 20.08	\$ 8,915.52	TOTAL:	\$ 113,587.00	
											TOTAL:	\$ 69,023.33			

APPARENT LOW BID